



## Fee Structure 2017

### Membership Fees

Active Members \$125

Associate Members \$125

Affiliate Members \$100

\*\* Corporate Members \$125/Member \*\*

Lifetime Members are exempt from membership fees

\*\*Corporate memberships are \$125 per position included in the agency membership group. One member must be designated as the Active Member for the group, in order to be eligible to hold office within the Association. Corporate memberships allow the agency to pick the number of members, but not tie the memberships to specific names. For example, an agency can elect to have five corporate memberships.

One name will be designated as the Active Member, and the other four memberships can be used to register different people for the symposiums under the Active Member's number. There is no limit to the number of corporate members per agency.\*\*

### Registration for Members

\$250 3-Day Pre-Conference

\$175 2-Day Pre-Conference

\$100 1-Day Pre-Conference

\$175 Symposium

\$50.00 Late Fee (late fee will be applied 10 days prior to the first day of the symposium)

### Registration for Non-Members

\$275 3-Day Pre-Conference

\$200 2-Day Pre-Conference

\$125 1-Day Pre-Conference

\$225 Symposium

\$50.00 Late Fee (late fee will be applied 10 days prior to the first day of the symposium)

### Medical Directors Registrations

\$100 One Day

\$175 Full Symposium

### **OEMS Registrations**

4 Comp Registrations, one from each State EMS Region, and one for CE registration and credit. OEMS personnel who are speakers are handled the same as other speakers, including the OEMS Chief and Medical Director. All other OEMS personnel pay regular the Member Registration.

### **Vendor Registration**

\$600 which includes:

- ✓ 1 table in the Vendor Room
- ✓ 4 Conference Personnel Registrations
- ✓ 1 player for Golf Outing
- ✓ 2 Banquet Tickets

Extra charges:

- ✓ Additional Personnel Registrations \$100/each
- ✓ Additional Tables \$350/table
- ✓ Electricity \$50
- ✓ Internet Access \$50

\$100 Late Fee (late fee will be applied 10 days prior to the first day of the symposium)

### **Banquet Guest Tickets**

\$35/Each for any registration level

**70% of RegOnline fees charged on each registration.**

Approved 05/18/2017